

SB0013/143523/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 13
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “treatment” insert “and to allow funds from the Fund to be used for administrative expenses”.

On page 2, in line 15, after “research” insert “AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES”.

On page 3, in line 4, after “(1)” insert “(I)”; in the same line, strike “distribute not more than 5% of” and substitute “:

1. DISTRIBUTE FUNDS FROM”;

in the same line, after “Fund” insert “TO”; in line 8, after “FUND” insert “; AND

2. USE FUNDS FROM THE FUND TO ADMINISTER THE FUND, INCLUDING FOR STAFF AND ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE COMMISSION ESTABLISHED UNDER § 20-121 OF THIS TITLE.

(II) THE AMOUNTS DISTRIBUTED AND USED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH MAY NOT EXCEED A TOTAL OF 5% OF THE FUND.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with “FROM” in line 5 down through “BY” in line 6 and substitute “WHO MAY BE IDENTIFIED IN CONSULTATION WITH”; in line 9, strike “TWO” and substitute “FOUR”; strike beginning with “FROM” in line 10 through

SB0013/143523/01 Health and Government Operations Committee
Amendments to SB 13
Page 2 of 2

“UNIVERSITY” in line 12; in lines 13 and 15, respectively, strike “(V)” and “(VI)” and substitute “(IV)” and “(V)”, respectively; in line 14, after “CARE;” insert “AND”; in line 15, strike “ONE PHYSICIAN” and substitute “THREE PHYSICIANS”; strike beginning with “FROM” in line 16 down through “INSTITUTE” in line 22.

On page 6, in line 7, strike “REVIEW” and substitute “DEVELOP CRITERIA AND A PROCESS FOR REVIEWING”; and in line 22, strike “five” and substitute “four”.